## MUST BE TYPED

D.O.T. No. 934584

Tariff No. 1

## TARIFF

Of

Name: Servant Enterprises Inc dba Action Moving

Address: 8443 East 7th Unit 1, Joplin, MO 64801

Motor Common Carrier Service

**Between Points** 

And Places In Kansas (As Shown Herein)

ISSUE DATE: March 1, 2020 EFFECTIVE DATE: March 1, 2020

Issued by:

Cheryl Ingram Secretary

Name Title

Servant Enterprises Inc dba Action Moving

Name of Carrier

8443 East 7th Unit 1

Joplin MO 64804

City State Zip

Revised 9/18/17

Item No	Subject and ApplicationMUST BE TYPED
	BASIC LONG DISTANCE MOVING RATES - Loading and unloading per hour  * Prorated every quarter hour*
	Two Men - \$ 110.00
	Three Men - \$ 165.00
	Four Men - \$ 220.00
	Each additional man will run \$ 40.00 per hour
	TRANSPORTATION RATES
	Driving Time - Hourly Rate Same as Above
	Fuel Charge and Mileage Charge - \$ 1.00 per mile per vehicle
	Fuel and mileage rates only apply for services that go outside the Joplin area. All rates for basic long distance moving rates and for transportation rates are effective when trucks leave from the designated office and end when the trucks return to the designated area or office.
	The charges above do not include entrance fees, toll roads or parking charges. Such fees, tolls and charges will be in addition to all applicable charges.
	BASIC LOCAL MOVING RATES - * Prorated every quarter hour* Packing, loading and unloading rates per hour
	Two Men - \$ 110.00
	Three Men - \$ 165.00
	Four Men - \$ 220.00  Each additional man will run \$ 40.00 per hour
	MINIMUM CHARGE \$ 275.00
	All rates for basic local moving rates are effective when trucks leave from the office and end when trucks return to the office.
	PIANOS
	Pianos moved individually will be charged as follows:
	Spinet - \$ 195.00
	Console - \$ 195.00
	Upright - \$ 275.00 Under Six foot Grand - \$ 345.00
	Any Grand six foot and over - \$ 425.00
	Page 2

item No	Subject and ApplicationMUST BE TYPED
	Stairs an additional \$ 50.00 for any single flight of stairs. An additional charge for each flight thereafter as follows:
	Spinet - \$ 15.00 Console - \$ 15.00 Upright - \$ 60.00 Under Six foot Grand - \$ 80.00 Any Grand six foot and over - \$ 100.00
	EXCEPTIONS OR ADDITIONAL CHARGES
	Any costs incurred in packing materials to move items will be charged to the customer.
	SCOPE OF OPERATIONS
	Household goods, between all points and places in Kansas
	Page 2